

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 614**

February 2, 2000 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND PERSONAL PRIVACY.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 5, line 14: delete “(a)”.

3 **2.** Page 5, line 15: delete that line and substitute “misdemeanor.”.

4 **3.** Page 5, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
5 page 6, line 14.

6 **4.** Page 7, line 5: delete lines 5 to 19 and substitute:

7 “**(2)** Whoever violates sub. (1) is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor.”.

8 **5.** Page 8, line 7: delete lines 7 to 18 and substitute:

9 “**(2)** Whoever violates sub. (1) is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor.”.

10 **6.** Page 9, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10 and substitute:

11 “(b) A person who violates par. (a) is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor.”.

12 **7.** Page 9, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24 and substitute:

